

201<u>3</u>/0068

North York Moors National Park Authority
The Old Vicarage
Bondgate
Helmsley
1 York
Y062 5BP

York YO62 5BP

Telephone: 01439 770657

Email: dc@northyorkmoors-npa.gov.uk

## Application for Planning Permission. Town and Country Planning Act 1990

for 90 # 1200

Website: www.moors.uk.net

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

1. Applicant Name, Address and Contact Details							
Title: Mr	First name: John	Surname: Dev	war				
Company name	Viking UK Gas Limited	7					
Street address:	Knapton Generating Station	<u>-</u> ]	Country Code	National Number	Extension Number		
	East Knapton	Telephone number:					
Taxan 16th		Mobile number:					
Town/City	Malton	Fax number:	-				
County:	North Yorkshire	ax number.	<u> </u>				
Country:	UK	Email address:					
Postcode:	YO178JF						
		○ No					
2. Agent Name	, Address and Contact Details						
Title: Mr	First Name: Philip	Surname: Silk					
Company name:	Petroleum Safety Services Limited	]					
Street address:	Petroleum Safety Services Limited		Country Code	National Number	Extension Number		
	The Innovation Centre	Telephone number:					
	Kirkleatham Business Park	Mobile number:					
Town/City	Redcar	Fax number:					
County:	Redcar and Cleveland	Fax number:	<u></u>				
Country:	UK	Email address:					
Postcode:	TS10 5SH						
3. Description o	of the Proposal						
Please describe the	proposed development including any change of use:						
	additional drilling cellars on an existing appraisal wellsite, to allow	the drilling of additional a	ppraisal borel	noles for the purpose o	of petroleum appraisal.		
Has the building, work or change of use already started? Yes No							

NYMNPA - 4 FTED 2019

ار إز

4. Site Address	s Details	
Full postal address	s of the site (including full postcode where available)  Description:	
House;	Suffix:  The site is located on the edge of Dalby Forest, to the North of Ebberst of Troutsdale.	ton and West
House name:	Ebberston Moor 1 Wellsite	
Street address:	Common Lane	
	Snainton	
Town/City:	Scarborough	
County:	North Yorkshire	
Postcode:		
	ation or a grid reference ted if postcode is not known):	
Easting:	489901	
Northing:	489679	
5. Pre-applicat		
	prior advice been sought from the local authority about this application? Programme Yes No	
If Yes, please compl	plete the following information about the advice you were given (this will help the authority to deal with this application more efficiently):	
Officer name:		
Title: Mr	First name: Mark Surname: Hill	
Reference:		
Date (DD/MM/YYYY	(Y): (Must be pre-application submission)	
	application advice received:	
6. Pedestrian a	and Vehicle Access, Roads and Rights of Way	
	d vehicle access proposed to or from the public highway?  (A Yes (C) No	
	d pedestrian access proposed to or from the public highway? Yes No	
, ,	v public roads to be provided within the site? Yes No	
Are there any new p	v public rights of way to be provided within or adjacent to the site?  Yes  No	
Do the proposals re	require any diversions/extinguishments and/or creation of rights of way?  Yes No	
7. Waste Stora	age and Collection	
	rporate areas to store and aid the collection of waste?	
If Yes, please provid		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the planning statement.	
Have arrangements	nts been made for the separate storage and collection of recyclable waste?  Yes No	
If Yes, please provid		
Due section 6.9 of th	the planning statement.	
8. Authority En	imployee/Member  The Authority, Lam:	
With respect to the		
(b) an el	nember of staff elected member	
• • •	ated to a member of staff ated to an elected member	
2. Januar	Do any of these statements apply to you? Yes No	
9. Materials		
	materials (including type, colour and name) are to be used externally (if applicable):	

9. (Materials continued)	* g : 1 g: 1 \	M / 2013 / n 0 6 8	/ 2° 5 1
	111	a coma con o o 8	
Walls ascription:			
Description of existing materials and finishes:  N/A			
<u> </u>			
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:  N/A			
Roof - description:			
Description of existing materials and finishes:  N/A			
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:			
N/A			
Windows - description:			
Description of existing materials and finishes:			
N/A			
Description of proposed materials and finishes:			
N/A			
Doors - description:			
Description of existing materials and finishes:			
N/A			
Description of proposed materials and finishes:			
N/A			
Boundary treatments - description:			
Description of existing materials and finishes:			
A 3m high post and chain link deer fence has been erected	d around the site perimeter.		
Description of proposed materials and finishes:			
N/A			
Vehicle access and hard standing - description: Description of existing materials and finishes:			
The access and hardstanding areas have been constructed	d from MOT type 1 stone.		
Description of proposed materials and finishes:		1/2	
N/A	/ / -	MINDA	
Lighting - add description		7	
Description of existing materials and finishes:		<u> </u>	
N/A	***************************************		
Description of proposed materials and finishes:		/	
Telescopic lighting masts and strip lights on the rig will be	required for the drilling operations.		
Others - description:			
Type of other material:			
N/A			
Description of existing materials and finishes:			
N/A			
Description of proposed materials and finishes:			
N/A			
Are you supplying additional information on submitted p	lan(s)/drawing(s)/design and access s	tatement?	
If Yes, please state references for the plan(s)/drawing(s)/dr	esign and access statement:		
PSSL/VUK/EB-A/PA/001, PSSL/VUK/EB-A/PA/002, PSSL/VU PSSL/VUK/EB-A/PA/008, PSSL/VUK/EB-A/PA/009, PSSL/VU		04, PSSL/VUK/EB-A/PA/005, PSSL/VUK/EB-	A/PA/006, PSSL/VUK/EB-A/PA/007,
10. Vehicle Parking			
Please provide information on the existing and proposed			
Type of vehicle	Existing number	Total proposed (including spaces retained)	Difference in
Cars	of spaces		spaces 0
	10	10	0
Light goods vehicles/public carrier vehicles	0	0	
Motorcycles	0	0	0
Disability spaces	0	0	0
Cycle spaces	0	0	0

Re£ 04: 2309	Planning Portal Reference:

Other (e.g. Bus)
Short description of Other

(22 Saul Communication )						
11. Foul Sewage						
Please state how foul sewage is to be disposed of:						
Mains sewer Package treatment plant Unknown						
Septic tank Cess pit						
Other						
Temporary steel foul drainage tanks, sited under welfare cabins.						
Are you proposing to connect to the existing drainage system?  Yes No Unknown						
12. Assessment of Flood Risk						
Is the site within an area at risk of flooding? (Refer to the Environment Agency's Flood Map showing flood zones 2 and 3 and consult Environment Agency standing advice and your local planning authority requirements for Information as necessary.)  O Yes No						
If Yes, you will need to submit an appropriate flood risk assessment to consider the risk to the proposed site.						
Is your proposal within 20 metres of a watercourse (e.g. river, stream or beck)?  Yes  No						
Will the proposal increase the flood risk elsewhere? Yes No						
How will surface water be disposed of?						
Sustainable drainage system Main sewer Pond/lake						
Soakaway Existing watercourse						
13. Biodiversity and Geological Conservation  To assist in answering the following questions refer to the guidance notes for further information on when there is a reasonable likelihood that any important biodiversity						
or geological conservation features may be present or nearby and whether they are likely to be affected by your proposals.						
Having referred to the guidance notes, is there a reasonable likelihood of the following being affected adversely or conserved and enhanced within the application site, OR on land adjacent to or near the application site:						
a) Protected and priority species						
Yes, on the development site Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development No						
b) Designated sites, important habitats or other biodiversity features						
Yes, on the development site Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development No						
c) Features of geological conservation importance						
Yes, on the development site Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development No						
14. Existing Use						
Please describe the current use of the site:						
It is an existing temporary wellsite.						
Is the site currently vacant?  O Yes  No						
Does the proposal involve any of the following?  If yes, you will need to submit an appropriate contamination assessment with your application.						
Land which is known to be contaminated?   Yes   No						
Land where contamination is suspected for all or part of the site?  Yes  No						
A proposed use that would be particularly vulnerable to the presence of contamination?  Yes No						
15. Trees and Hedges						
Are there trees or hedges on the proposed development site?  Yes  No						
And/or: Are there trees or hedges on land adjacent to the proposed development site that could influence the development or might be important as part of the local landscape character?  Yes  No						
If Yes to either or both of the above, you <u>may</u> need to provide a full Tree Survey, at the discretion of your local planning authority. If a Tree Survey is required, this and the accompanying plan should be submitted alongside your application. Your local planning authority should make clear on its website what the survey should contain, in accordance with the current 'BS5837: Trees in relation to construction - Recommendations'.						
16. Trade Effluent						
Does the proposal involve the need to dispose of trade effluents or waste?  Yes No						

)							
17. Residential Units			NYM /	2013 / 0 0	6 9 1 8	1	
Does / proposal include the gain or lo	ss of residential units?	○ Ye		, 010	., () , (	** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
18. All Types of Development: Non-residential Floorspace							
Does your proposal involve the loss, gain or change of use of non-residential floorspace?  Yes No							
19. Employment							
If known, please complete the following i	nformation regarding e	mployees:					
	Full-time	Part-time		Equivalent number o	f full-time		
Existing employees	0	0		0			
Proposed employees	20	0		0			
20. Hours of Opening							
If known, please state the hours of openir	ng for each non-residen	tial use proposed:					
Use Monday to Friday Satu				Sunday and B	•	Not	
Start Time End	Time	Start Time E	nd Time	Start Time	End Time	Known	
21. Site Area							
What is the site area? 01.38	hectares		1 1				
			1 1 1 1	44000			
22. Industrial or Commercial Pro	ocesses and Mach	inery	14/7				
Please describe the activities and process type of machinery which may be installed		ed out on the site and the	end products includ	ding plant ventilation or al	ir conditioning. Pleas	e include the	
See section 5 of the planning statement.	on site.			<del></del>			
Is the proposal for a waste management development?  O Yes  No							
23. Hazardous Substances							
Is any hazardous waste involved in the pr	oposal?	Yes No					
24. Site Visit							
Can the site be seen from a public road, public footpath, bridleway or other public land?							
If the planning authority needs to make an appointment to carry out a site visit, whom should they contact? (Please select only one)							
• The agent	t Other perso	n					

25. Certif	icates (Agricultural	Land Declaration)					
	Land Declaration - You Mu	ntry Planning (Developmen ust Complete Elther A or B ication relates Is, or Is part of a	•	dure) (England	) Order 2010 Certifi	icate under Article 12	) ·
		equisite notice to every perso on all or part of the land to w				before the date of this application,	•
	the land is an agricultural le' in the first column of th		nt is the sole tenant, th	e applicant sho	uld complete part (B)	) of the form by writing 'sole tenant -	
		Notice recipi	ent			Date notice served	
Name:	e: Forestry Commission C/o Mr J Lee						
Number:		Suffix:					
Street:	Eals Burn	.,,,,,					
Locality:	ality: Bellingham 04/02/2013						
Town:	Hexham						
Postcode:	NE24 2HP						
Title: Mr	First Name:	Philip		Surname:	Silk		
Person role:	Agent	Declaration date:	04/02/2013			Declaration Made	
additional inf	pply for planning permiss ormation. I/we confirm th	ion/consent as described in t at, to the best of my/our knov is of the person(s) giving then	rledge, any facts stated	npanying plans/ I are true and ac	drawings and ccurate and any	Date 04/02/2013	

WW/AND OUR / FL

NYMNPA - 4 1433 7833